{Law Enforcement Training}

AUTHORIZING THE CHIEF OF POLICE TO EXECUTE AN
AGREEMENT WITH THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA TO OBTAIN
FUNDING IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED THREE THOUSAND
THREE HUNDRED FIFTY EIGHT DOLLARS (\$103,358) FOR
OBTAINING TRAINING EQUIPMENT.

WHEREAS, the State of California, through its Commission on Peace
Officer Standards and Training (POST) has offered to provide funds to the
San Francisco Police Department for the purpose of obtaining training
Equipment designed to enhance the Perishable Skills Officer Training
Program; and
WHEREAS, the State of California requires approval by the contracting

Municipality's legislative body; and
WHEREAS, the San Francisco Police Department desires to provide its
members with necessary training in the critical areas; now, therefore be it
RESOLVED BY THE Board of Supervisors of the City and County
of San Francisco that the Chief of Police is hereby authorized to enter into
an agreement with the State of California to obtain training equipment to
enhance the Department's Perishable Skills Officer Training Program.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:

010047

Date Passed:

Resolution authorizing the Chief of Police to execute an agreement with the State of California to obtain funding in the amount of One Hundred Three Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Eight Dollars (\$103,358) for obtaining training equipment.

February 12, 2001 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Leno, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

File No. 010047

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on February 12, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

FEB 2 3 2001

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Clerk of the Board